Human Services and Public Health Contract Report #2308

Date: 06/12/2023

To: Clerk of the County Board

From: Human Services and Public Health
Subject: BAR Number 23-0236

Board Action Date: 06/27/2023

Summary of Contract Actions

Action Type/Department/Service Area

Administrative Action

# of Actions Action Total
$0

Amendment 32 $983,201
Human Services 29 $983,201
Public Health 3 $0

New 2 $197,500
Human Services 2 $197,500

Renewal $0
(blank) $0

(blank) $0
None $0
Grand Total 34 $1,180,701

HENNEPIN COUNTY

MINNESOTA

Electronic Provider File (EPF)

View past Board Reports

View unsigned contract documents on SharePoint
View details on SharePoint

Summary by Type
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Summary by Funding Source
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HENNEPIN COUNTY

MINNESOTA
Human Services and Public Health Contract Report #2308

Date: 06/12/2023

To: Clerk of the County Board Electronic Provider File (EPF)
From: Human Services and Public Health
Subject: BAR Number 23-0236 View past Board Reports

Board Action Date: 06/27/2023
View unsigned contract documents on SharePoint

View details on SharePoint

Summary of Contract Actions

New Contracts Renewed Contracts Amended Contracts

Department Number  Amount Department Number Amount Department Number Amount
Community Corrections and Rehabilitation 0 $ - Community Corrections and Rehabilitation 0 $ - Community Corrections and Rehabilitation 0 $ -
Hennepin Health 0 $ - Hennepin Health 0 $ - Hennepin Health 0 $ -
Human Services 2 $ 197,500 Human Services 0 $ - Human Services 29 $ 983,201
NorthPoint Health & Wellness Center 0 $ - NorthPoint Health & Wellness Center 0 $ - NorthPoint Health & Wellness Center 0 $ -
Public Health 0 $ - Public Health 0 $ - Public Health 3 $ -
Total 2 $ 197,500 Total 0 $ - Total 32 $ 983,201

Administrative Actions Description Contract #



http://epf/epf/
http://epf/epf/
http://epf/epf/
https://hennepin.sharepoint.com/teams/hs-cms-customers/HC%20Board%20Reports/Forms/AllItems.aspx
https://hennepin.sharepoint.com/teams/hs-cms-contracts/Current%20Board%20Report%20Unexecuted%20Contracts/Forms/By%20Board%20Report.aspx
https://hennepin.sharepoint.com/teams/hs-cms-contracts/Lists/BoardReport/Board%20Report%20Preview.aspx
http://epf/epf/

Contract
End Date

Contract
Begin Date

Previous New Funding

Not
Contract NTE  Contract NTE Source otes

Vendor Contract # Service/Outcome Service Area Department

New Contracts

University of Connecticut PR00005021  Technical Assistance and Consulting for Behavioral Behavioral Health Human Services 6/1/2023 12/31/2026 $0 $197,500  County -
Health staff.
Lad Lake, Inc. HS00001388 Residential treatment program serving female Eligible Children and Family Services Human Services 5/30/2023 12/31/2026 $0 $0 County -

Persons ages 10 through 17 years old who have
complex behavioral support and mental health needs.

Renewed Contracts
None

Amended Contracts

FamilyWise Services

FamilyWise Services

Volunteers of America of Minnesota

Catholic Charities of The Archdiocese of Saint Paul and
Minneapolis

POR, LLC

Reach for Resources, Inc.

St. David's Center

Mental Health Resources, Inc.

Global Language Connections, LLC

Kim Tong Translation Service Incorporated

Language Line Services, Inc.

AAA A-Z Friendly Languages, Inc.

Annex Teen Clinic

Annex Teen Clinic

People Incorporated

People Incorporated

HS00000767

HS00000347

HS00000320

HS00001012

HS00000315

HS00000316

HS00000318

HS00000312

HS00000029

HS00000023

HS00000020

HS00000022

HS00000869

HS00000177

HS00000211

HS00000314

Court-ordered supervised visitation for those referred
by Hennepin County Family Court Order.

Supervised visitation for families involved with Child
Protection who have children in foster or shelter
placement.

Children's Mental Health Targeted Case Management
Services.

Services for single adults needing temporary medical
recuperative care services at Endeavors’ respite
program.

Children's Mental Health Targeted Case Management
Services.

Children's Mental Health Targeted Case Management
Services.

Children's Mental Health Targeted Case Management
Services.

Children's Mental Health Targeted Case Management
Services.

Language interpretation for Hennepin County
residents.

Face-to-face and video language translation for
County individuals with limited English proficiency.

Telephonic translation and video remote services for
Hennepin County clients with limited English
proficiency.

Face-to-face language interpretation for Hennepin
County clients with limited English proficiency.

Plan, implement, and evaluate the Health Mentor
Model Project with individuals who are 19 years old
and younger.

Family planning outreach, education, and clinical
services for adolescents and young adults.

School Based Mental Health Services for youth up to
age 21 who meet diagnostic criteria.

Children's Mental Health Targeted Case Management
Services.

Children and Family Services

Children and Family Services

Behavioral Health

Housing Stability

Behavioral Health

Behavioral Health

Behavioral Health

Behavioral Health

Behavioral Health

Financial Analysis & Accounting

Financial Analysis & Accounting

Financial Analysis & Accounting

Public Health Family Health

Public Health Family Health

Behavioral Health

Behavioral Health

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Public Health

Public Health

Human Services

Human Services

7/1/2021

7/1/2019

7/1/2019

6/1/2022

7/1/2019

7/1/2019

7/1/2019

7/1/2019

1/1/2018

1/1/2018

1/1/2018

1/1/2018

8/1/2021

1/1/2019

7/1/2019

7/1/2019

6/30/2025

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

12/31/2024

$700,000

$0

$397,363

$879,084

$763,047

$116,940

$0

$600,000

$0

$501,667

$879,084

$763,047

$146,940

$0

County

County

County

State

County

County

County

County

County

County

County

County

Federal

State

County

County

Clarifies billable tasks and
adjusts NTE.

Extends to 12/31/24 and
clarifies billable tasks.

Extends to 12/31/24 and
updates performance
measures.

Adds COLA funds for
7/1/23-12/31/23. MN DHS
Housing Support Cost
Neutral Transfer grant.

Extends to 12/31/24 and
updates performance
measures.

Extends to 12/31/24 and
updates performance
measures.

Extends to 12/31/24 and
updates performance
measures.

Extends to 12/31/24 and
updates performance

measures.
Extends to 12/31/24.

Extends to 12/31/24.

Extends to 12/31/24.

Extends to 12/31/24.

Extends to 6/30/24. Office
of Population Affairs
funding.

Extends to 6/30/24.
Maternal and Child Health
Special Project funding.

Updates performance
measures and adds NTE.
Extends to 12/31/24 and
updates performance
measures.



, , Contract Contract Previous New Funding
Vendor Contract # Service/Outcome Service Area Department ) Notes
Begin Date End Date Contract NTE ~ Contract NTE ~ Source

Regents of the University of Minnesota HS00000317  Children's Mental Health Targeted Case Management Behavioral Health Human Services 7/1/2019 12/31/2024 $0 $0  County Extends to 12/31/24 and
Services. updates performance

measures.

Comunidades Latinas Unidas En Servicio, Inc. HS00000308 Children's Mental Health Targeted Case Management Behavioral Health Human Services 7/1/2019 12/31/2024 $0 $0 County Extends to 12/31/24 and
Services. updates performance

measures.

Institute for Community Alliances PRO0003714 HMIS Management Services as required by HUD. Housing Stability Human Services 10/1/2021 6/30/2025 $22,730 $27,602 Federal Extends to 6/30/25, adds

2023-4 NTE and budget.
Housing and Urban
Development funds.

Change Inc. HS00000210 School Based Mental Health Services for youth up to Behavioral Health Human Services 7/1/2019 6/30/2024 $171,760 $221,760  County Updates performance
age 21 who meet diagnostic criteria. measures and adds NTE.

Fraser Child and Family Center HS00000309 Children's Mental Health Targeted Case Management Behavioral Health Human Services 7/1/2019 12/31/2024 $0 $0 County Extends to 12/31/24 and
Services. updates performance

measures.

Nystrom & Associates, Ltd. HS00000209 School Based Mental Health Services for youth up to Behavioral Health Human Services 7/1/2019 6/30/2024 $60,000 $75,000  County Updates performance
age 21 who meet diagnostic criteria. measures and adds NTE.

Washburn Center for Children HS00000215 School Based Mental Health Services for youth up to Behavioral Health Human Services 7/1/2019 6/30/2024 $277,900 $347,900  County Revises performance
age 21 who meet diagnostic criteria. measures and adds 2023-4

NTE.

Washburn Center for Children HS00000321 Children's Mental Health Targeted Case Management Behavioral Health Human Services 7/1/2019 12/31/2024 $0 $0  County Extends to 12/31/24 and
Services. updates performance

measures.

Families in Transition Services, Inc. HS00000664 Supervised visitation for families involved in Child Children and Family Services Human Services 1/1/2021 12/31/2024 $1 $0 County Extends to 12/31/24 and
Protection who have children in foster or shelter clarifies billable tasks.
placement.

The Price Dynamic Inc. HS00000784 Court-ordered supervised visitation for those referred Children and Family Services Human Services 7/1/2021 6/30/2025 $214,000 $314,000 County Clarifies billable tasks and
by Hennepin County Family Court Order. adjusts NTE.

The Salvation Army HS00000229 Harbor Lights Emergency Shelter services provide 30- Housing Stability Human Services 1/1/2019 12/31/2024 $10,544,229 $11,227,255 County Updates language and
day housing, bathroom facilities, meals, and security performance measures and
to single adults experiencing homelessness and adds COLA funds for 2023-
referred by Adult Shelter Connect. 4,

myHealth for Teens and Young Adults, Inc. HS00000415 Family planning outreach, education, and clinical Public Health Family Health Public Health 7/1/2019 6/30/2024 $682,696 $682,696 State Extends to 6/30/24.
services for adolescents and young adults. Maternal and Child Health

Special Project funding.

Youable Emotional Health Services HS00000208 School Based Mental Health Services for youth up to Behavioral Health Human Services 7/1/2019 6/30/2024 $119,980 $145,980 County Updates performance
age 21 who meet diagnostic criteria. measures and adds NTE.

Youable Emotional Health Services HS00000310 Children's Mental Health Targeted Case Management Behavioral Health Human Services 7/1/2019 12/31/2024 $0 $0  County Extends to 12/31/24 and
Services. updates performance

measures.

All in One Translation Agency LLC HS00000021 Face-to-face and video language interpretation Financial Analysis & Accounting Human Services 1/1/2018 12/31/2024 $0 $0 County Extends to 12/31/24.
services for County clients with limited English
proficiency.

Surad Interpreting and Translating Co HS00000024 Face-to-face language interpretation for Hennepin Financial Analysis & Accounting Human Services 1/1/2018 12/31/2024 $0 $0  County Extends to 12/31/24.

County individuals with limited English proficiency.

Administrative Actions

None
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